
The Clash at Boulder Creek
Hosted by Northern Arizona University
Oct 22-24, 2023 | Boulder City, NV
Course: Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 24, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6334

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Long Beach State 283 271 285 839 -25

2 San Fran 291 281 278 850 -14

3 Northern Arizona 302 275 275 852 -12

4 Seattle U 300 273 283 856 -8

5 Illinois State 293 282 282 857 -7

6 Boise State W. Golf 293 282 283 858 -6

7 Fresno State 296 289 279 864 E

8 S.Diego St 297 282 292 871 +7

9 UTEP 304 280 290 874 +10

10 UC Irvine 296 285 294 875 +11

11 Northern Colorado 302 293 281 876 +12

12 UC Riverside 309 281 287 877 +13

13 Montana St 305 289 286 880 +16

Weber St. 302 291 287 880 +16

15 University of Idaho 301 294 289 884 +20

16 CSU-Bakersfield 304 291 293 888 +24

17 So. Utah 307 291 298 896 +32

18 UTRGV 305 293 299 897 +33

19 N. Dakota 316 309 303 928 +64
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Long Beach State 283 271 285 839 -25

T 3 Janae Leovao 69 68 72 209 -7

T 5 Andee Avery 70 70 70 210 -6

T 10 Jasmine Leovao 77 64 70 211 -5

T 22 Angelina Kim 71 71 73 215 -1

T 22 Madison Le 73 69 73 215 -1

 

2 San Fran 291 281 278 850 -14

1 Riana Mission 69 67 69 205 -11

T 5 Eva Pett 71 70 69 210 -6

T 28 Hannah Zeman 73 72 71 216 E

T 48 Toni Sottile 78 72 71 221 +5

T 57 Jolie Chee 79 74 69 222 +6

 

3 Northern Arizona 302 275 275 852 -12

T 3 Lizzie Neale 74 67 68 209 -7

T 17 Ellena Slater 74 68 71 213 -3

T 22 Amy Hodgkins 76 71 68 215 -1

T 32 Frankie Dezis 80 70 68 218 +2

T 48 Lorel Hayward 78 70 73 221 +5

 

4 Seattle U 300 273 283 856 -8

T 14 Aaryanna Morris 71 69 72 212 -4

T 14 Rivekka Jumagulova 75 69 68 212 -4

T 32 Tsara Ralamboarison 79 65 74 218 +2

T 39 Annika Cruz 77 70 72 219 +3

T 57 Shayna Lu 77 74 71 222 +6

 

5 Illinois State 293 282 282 857 -7

T 5 Jinyoung Yun 73 67 70 210 -6

T 28 Vinisha Gunaseelan 73 72 71 216 E

T 32 Avalon Woodward 73 73 72 218 +2

T 32 Dani Grace Schrock 74 71 73 218 +2

T 62 Ali Schrock 82 72 69 223 +7

 

6 Boise State W. Golf 293 282 283 858 -6

T 5 Leia Chung 74 69 67 210 -6

T 20 Teal Matsueda 74 69 71 214 -2

T 22 Franca Polla 72 71 72 215 -1

T 42 Jillian Hui 73 74 73 220 +4

T 62 Hannah Lim 77 73 73 223 +7

 

7 Fresno State 296 289 279 864 E

T 10 Amelia Garibaldi 72 70 69 211 -5

T 28 Vunnisa Vu 72 73 71 216 E

T 32 Jinyu Wu 75 73 70 218 +2

T 48 Sophia Chen 77 73 71 221 +5

T 57 Katelyn Lehigh 77 76 69 222 +6
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8 S.Diego St 297 282 292 871 +7

T 10 Emma Narita 72 70 69 211 -5

T 39 Anika Sato 75 69 75 219 +3

T 42 Stephane Barbaglia 75 72 73 220 +4

T 48 Andrea Gomez 75 71 75 221 +5

T 78 Anna Lina Otten 76 76 75 227 +11

 

9 UTEP 304 280 290 874 +10

T 22 Marta Romeu Chen 72 70 73 215 -1

T 28 Nawel Ben Letaief 76 68 72 216 E

T 48 Taline Kyoumjian 76 72 73 221 +5

T 62 Andrea Ostos 80 70 73 223 +7

T 75 Lea Dawson 81 73 72 226 +10

 

10 UC Irvine 296 285 294 875 +11

T 14 Jasmine Chen 71 68 73 212 -4

T 32 Megan Yang 76 68 74 218 +2

T 42 Charlotte Ryoo 73 76 71 220 +4

T 75 Kiana Briggs 76 74 76 226 +10

WD Alyson Sor 77 75 WD WD +8

 

11 Northern Colorado 302 293 281 876 +12

T 22 Louise Dahl 76 71 68 215 -1

T 48 Carolina Fallotico 77 73 71 221 +5

T 57 Timbre Shehee 74 76 72 222 +6

T 62 Amy Chitkoksoong 79 74 70 223 +7

T 78 Marija Jucmane 75 75 77 227 +11

 

12 UC Riverside 309 281 287 877 +13

T 5 Janna Andaya 73 70 67 210 -6

T 20 Vanessa Betancourt 73 67 74 214 -2

T 69 Mylan Hirata 82 70 72 224 +8

T 84 Riley Shin 81 74 74 229 +13

103 Gabrielle Kiger 83 79 84 246 +30

 

13 Montana St 305 289 286 880 +16

T 17 Lauren Greeny 75 67 71 213 -3

T 48 Maddie Montoya 77 71 73 221 +5

T 72 Eva Heinz 76 74 75 225 +9

T 78 Scarlet Weidig 81 77 69 227 +11

91 Jordan Briggs 77 81 73 231 +15

 

T 13 Weber St. 302 291 287 880 +16

T 32 Sofia Fuenmayor 72 76 70 218 +2

T 57 Jessica Zelasko 75 72 75 222 +6

T 62 Cala Korman 81 71 71 223 +7

T 62 Emily Song 76 74 73 223 +7

T 75 Isabel Gutierrez 79 74 73 226 +10

 

15 University of Idaho 301 294 289 884 +20
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T 39 Yvonne Vinceri 74 77 68 219 +3

T 42 Jenna Bruggeman 76 72 72 220 +4

T 69 Boram Jung 75 73 76 224 +8

T 72 Emma Kang 76 72 77 225 +9

T 92 Zoe Newell 77 82 73 232 +16

 

16 CSU-Bakersfield 304 291 293 888 +24

T 10 Sarah Mutai 74 66 71 211 -5

T 62 Nicole Whipple 75 75 73 223 +7

T 78 Iris Han 77 74 76 227 +11

96 Yasmin Guerrero 78 76 81 235 +19

T 97 Jefimija Dordevic 81 82 73 236 +20

 

17 So. Utah 307 291 298 896 +32

T 17 Excel Thalangkarn 72 71 70 213 -3

T 72 Anais Guibal 74 74 77 225 +9

T 86 Tijana Joviecvic Kovacic 81 76 73 230 +14

T 92 Cornelia Karlsson 80 74 78 232 +16

T 99 Ellie Olsen 85 72 81 238 +22

 

18 UTRGV 305 293 299 897 +33

T 48 Preston Saiz 76 71 74 221 +5

T 48 Natalia Rodriguez 76 71 74 221 +5

T 82 Camila Herrera 76 75 77 228 +12

T 82 Mercedes Vega 77 77 74 228 +12

T 99 Cristina Galban 80 76 82 238 +22

 

19 N. Dakota 316 309 303 928 +64

T 84 Emersyn Walker 75 79 75 229 +13

T 86 Kylie Warner 77 75 78 230 +14

95 Lily Bredemeier 83 75 76 234 +18

T 97 Erin Johnson 82 80 74 236 +20

101 Joy Callinan 82 80 79 241 +25
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

2 Maddie Laux UNLV 71 68 69 208 -8

T 42 Ekaterina Malakhova
Northern
Arizona 76 72 72 220 +4

T 42 Morgan Goldstein UNLV 73 75 72 220 +4

T 69 Hannah Boraas Montana St 82 68 74 224 +8

T 86 Nina Lukyanenko
Northern
Arizona 79 78 73 230 +14

T 86 Meredith McDougal Fresno State 78 74 78 230 +14

T 86 Gracie Olkowski UNLV 75 79 76 230 +14

94 Macee Greenwood
Boise State W.
Golf 81 77 75 233 +17

102 Chanelle Hwang UC Irvine 84 82 79 245 +29
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Long Beach State 283 271 285 839 -25

2 San Fran 291 281 278 850 -14

3 Northern Arizona 302 275 275 852 -12

4 Seattle U 300 273 283 856 -8

5 Illinois State 293 282 282 857 -7

6 Boise State W. Golf 293 282 283 858 -6

7 Fresno State 296 289 279 864 E

8 S.Diego St 297 282 292 871 +7

9 UTEP 304 280 290 874 +10

10 UC Irvine 296 285 294 875 +11

11 Northern Colorado 302 293 281 876 +12

12 UC Riverside 309 281 287 877 +13

13 Montana St 305 289 286 880 +16

Weber St. 302 291 287 880 +16

15 University of Idaho 301 294 289 884 +20

16 CSU-Bakersfield 304 291 293 888 +24

17 So. Utah 307 291 298 896 +32

18 UTRGV 305 293 299 897 +33

19 N. Dakota 316 309 303 928 +64

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Riana Mission San Fran 69 67 69 205 -11

2 *Maddie Laux UNLV 71 68 69 208 -8

3 Janae Leovao Long Beach State 69 68 72 209 -7

Lizzie Neale Northern Arizona 74 67 68 209 -7

5 Janna Andaya UC Riverside 73 70 67 210 -6

Jinyoung Yun Illinois State 73 67 70 210 -6

Eva Pett San Fran 71 70 69 210 -6

Leia Chung Boise State W. Golf 74 69 67 210 -6

Andee Avery Long Beach State 70 70 70 210 -6

10 Jasmine Leovao Long Beach State 77 64 70 211 -5

Sarah Mutai CSU-Bakersfield 74 66 71 211 -5

Emma Narita S.Diego St 72 70 69 211 -5

Amelia Garibaldi Fresno State 72 70 69 211 -5

14 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U 71 69 72 212 -4

Jasmine Chen UC Irvine 71 68 73 212 -4

Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U 75 69 68 212 -4

17 Excel Thalangkarn So. Utah 72 71 70 213 -3

Ellena Slater Northern Arizona 74 68 71 213 -3

Lauren Greeny Montana St 75 67 71 213 -3

20 Teal Matsueda Boise State W. Golf 74 69 71 214 -2

Vanessa Betancourt UC Riverside 73 67 74 214 -2
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Tuesday, October 24, 2023
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Final Round Results - Tuesday, October 24, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6334

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Riana Mission San Fran -3 F -11 69 67 69 205

2 *Maddie Laux UNLV -3 F -8 71 68 69 208

T3 Lizzie Neale Northern Arizona -4 F -7 74 67 68 209

T3 Janae Leovao Long Beach State E F -7 69 68 72 209

T5 Leia Chung Boise State W. Golf -5 F -6 74 69 67 210

T5 Eva Pett San Fran -3 F -6 71 70 69 210

T5 Janna Andaya UC Riverside -5 F -6 73 70 67 210

T5 Andee Avery Long Beach State -2 F -6 70 70 70 210

T5 Jinyoung Yun Illinois State -2 F -6 73 67 70 210

T10 Amelia Garibaldi Fresno State -3 F -5 72 70 69 211

T10 Sarah Mutai CSU-Bakersfield -1 F -5 74 66 71 211

T10 Jasmine Leovao Long Beach State -2 F -5 77 64 70 211

T10 Emma Narita S.Diego St -3 F -5 72 70 69 211

T14 Aaryanna Morris Seattle U E F -4 71 69 72 212

T14 Jasmine Chen UC Irvine +1 F -4 71 68 73 212

T14 Rivekka Jumagulova Seattle U -4 F -4 75 69 68 212

T17 Ellena Slater Northern Arizona -1 F -3 74 68 71 213

T17 Excel Thalangkarn So. Utah -2 F -3 72 71 70 213

T17 Lauren Greeny Montana St -1 F -3 75 67 71 213

T20 Teal Matsueda Boise State W. Golf -1 F -2 74 69 71 214

T20 Vanessa Betancourt UC Riverside +2 F -2 73 67 74 214

T22 Franca Polla Boise State W. Golf E F -1 72 71 72 215

T22 Marta Romeu Chen UTEP +1 F -1 72 70 73 215

T22 Amy Hodgkins Northern Arizona -4 F -1 76 71 68 215

T22 Madison Le Long Beach State +1 F -1 73 69 73 215

T22 Angelina Kim Long Beach State +1 F -1 71 71 73 215

T22 Louise Dahl Northern Colorado -4 F -1 76 71 68 215

T28 Nawel Ben Letaief UTEP E F E 76 68 72 216

T28 Vinisha Gunaseelan Illinois State -1 F E 73 72 71 216

T28 Vunnisa Vu Fresno State -1 F E 72 73 71 216

T28 Hannah Zeman San Fran -1 F E 73 72 71 216

T32 Tsara Ralamboarison Seattle U +2 F +2 79 65 74 218

T32 Dani Grace Schrock Illinois State +1 F +2 74 71 73 218

T32 Avalon Woodward Illinois State E F +2 73 73 72 218

T32 Megan Yang UC Irvine +2 F +2 76 68 74 218

T32 Frankie Dezis Northern Arizona -4 F +2 80 70 68 218

T32 Sofia Fuenmayor Weber St. -2 F +2 72 76 70 218

T32 Jinyu Wu Fresno State -2 F +2 75 73 70 218

T39 Yvonne Vinceri University of Idaho -4 F +3 74 77 68 219

T39 Annika Cruz Seattle U E F +3 77 70 72 219

T39 Anika Sato S.Diego St +3 F +3 75 69 75 219

T42 Stephane Barbaglia S.Diego St +1 F +4 75 72 73 220

T42 *Ekaterina Malakhova Northern Arizona E F +4 76 72 72 220

T42 Jillian Hui Boise State W. Golf +1 F +4 73 74 73 220

T42 Jenna Bruggeman University of Idaho E F +4 76 72 72 220

T42 *Morgan Goldstein UNLV E F +4 73 75 72 220

T42 Charlotte Ryoo UC Irvine -1 F +4 73 76 71 220

T48 Sophia Chen Fresno State -1 F +5 77 73 71 221

T48 Natalia Rodriguez UTRGV +2 F +5 76 71 74 221
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

T48 Andrea Gomez S.Diego St +3 F +5 75 71 75 221

T48 Maddie Montoya Montana St +1 F +5 77 71 73 221

T48 Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona +1 F +5 78 70 73 221

T48 Preston Saiz UTRGV +2 F +5 76 71 74 221

T48 Taline Kyoumjian UTEP +1 F +5 76 72 73 221

T48 Toni Sottile San Fran -1 F +5 78 72 71 221

T48 Carolina Fallotico Northern Colorado -1 F +5 77 73 71 221

T57 Jessica Zelasko Weber St. +3 F +6 75 72 75 222

T57 Jolie Chee San Fran -3 F +6 79 74 69 222

T57 Timbre Shehee Northern Colorado E F +6 74 76 72 222

T57 Katelyn Lehigh Fresno State -3 F +6 77 76 69 222

T57 Shayna Lu Seattle U -1 F +6 77 74 71 222

T62 Hannah Lim Boise State W. Golf +1 F +7 77 73 73 223

T62 Amy Chitkoksoong Northern Colorado -2 F +7 79 74 70 223

T62 Andrea Ostos UTEP +1 F +7 80 70 73 223

T62 Nicole Whipple CSU-Bakersfield +1 F +7 75 75 73 223

T62 Cala Korman Weber St. -1 F +7 81 71 71 223

T62 Emily Song Weber St. +1 F +7 76 74 73 223

T62 Ali Schrock Illinois State -3 F +7 82 72 69 223

T69 Boram Jung University of Idaho +4 F +8 75 73 76 224

T69 *Hannah Boraas Montana St +2 F +8 82 68 74 224

T69 Mylan Hirata UC Riverside E F +8 82 70 72 224

T72 Eva Heinz Montana St +3 F +9 76 74 75 225

T72 Anais Guibal So. Utah +5 F +9 74 74 77 225

T72 Emma Kang University of Idaho +5 F +9 76 72 77 225

T75 Kiana Briggs UC Irvine +4 F +10 76 74 76 226

T75 Lea Dawson UTEP E F +10 81 73 72 226

T75 Isabel Gutierrez Weber St. +1 F +10 79 74 73 226

T78 Anna Lina Otten S.Diego St +3 F +11 76 76 75 227

T78 Marija Jucmane Northern Colorado +5 F +11 75 75 77 227

T78 Iris Han CSU-Bakersfield +4 F +11 77 74 76 227

T78 Scarlet Weidig Montana St -3 F +11 81 77 69 227

T82 Mercedes Vega UTRGV +2 F +12 77 77 74 228

T82 Camila Herrera UTRGV +5 F +12 76 75 77 228

T84 Emersyn Walker N. Dakota +3 F +13 75 79 75 229

T84 Riley Shin UC Riverside +2 F +13 81 74 74 229

T86 Kylie Warner N. Dakota +6 F +14 77 75 78 230

T86 Tijana Joviecvic Kovacic So. Utah +1 F +14 81 76 73 230

T86 *Gracie Olkowski UNLV +4 F +14 75 79 76 230

T86 *Nina Lukyanenko Northern Arizona +1 F +14 79 78 73 230

T86 *Meredith McDougal Fresno State +6 F +14 78 74 78 230

91 Jordan Briggs Montana St +1 F +15 77 81 73 231

T92 Cornelia Karlsson So. Utah +6 F +16 80 74 78 232

T92 Zoe Newell University of Idaho +1 F +16 77 82 73 232

94 *Macee Greenwood Boise State W. Golf +3 F +17 81 77 75 233

95 Lily Bredemeier N. Dakota +4 F +18 83 75 76 234

96 Yasmin Guerrero CSU-Bakersfield +9 F +19 78 76 81 235

T97 Jefimija Dordevic CSU-Bakersfield +1 F +20 81 82 73 236

T97 Erin Johnson N. Dakota +2 F +20 82 80 74 236

T99 Ellie Olsen So. Utah +9 F +22 85 72 81 238

T99 Cristina Galban UTRGV +10 F +22 80 76 82 238
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

101 Joy Callinan N. Dakota +7 F +25 82 80 79 241

102 *Chanelle Hwang UC Irvine +7 F +29 84 82 79 245

103 Gabrielle Kiger UC Riverside +12 F +30 83 79 84 246

WD Alyson Sor UC Irvine WD WD WD 77 75 WD WD
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Tuesday, October 24, 2023
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 0.00 4 341 1
2 5 508 0.00 5 508 2
3 4 353 0.00 4 353 3
4 3 169 0.00 3 169 4
5 5 533 0.00 5 533 5
6 4 340 0.00 4 340 6
7 4 377 0.00 4 377 7
8 3 168 0.00 3 168 8
9 4 377 0.00 4 377 9
10 4 358 0.00 4 358 10
11 4 352 0.00 4 352 11
12 3 145 0.00 3 145 12
13 5 531 0.00 5 531 13
14 4 352 0.00 4 352 14
15 4 373 0.00 4 373 15
16 5 540 0.00 5 540 16
17 3 142 0.00 3 142 17
18 4 375 0.00 4 375 18

Round 2 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 1 21 66 14 2 1 3.96 4 341 1
2 5 508 1 24 62 15 2 1 4.94 5 508 2
3 4 353 11 68 21 4 4.17 4 353 3
4 3 169 7 69 27 1 3.21 3 169 4
5 5 533 23 63 12 6 5.01 5 533 5
6 4 340 24 66 11 3 3 3.98 4 340 6
7 4 377 30 60 14 3.85 4 377 7
8 3 168 9 68 24 3 1 3.22 3 168 8
9 4 377 15 62 24 3 1 4.15 4 377 9
10 4 358 12 73 15 4 4.11 4 358 10
11 4 352 20 63 20 1 4.02 4 352 11
12 3 145 21 79 4 2.84 3 145 12
13 5 531 25 65 10 4 2 4.95 5 531 13
14 4 352 1 16 72 14 1 3.98 4 352 14
15 4 373 11 71 22 4.11 4 373 15
16 5 540 1 31 55 14 3 4.88 5 540 16
17 3 142 12 74 16 2 3.08 3 142 17
18 4 375 12 68 19 5 4.16 4 375 18
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Round 1 - Desert Hawk/Coyote Run - Boulder Creek Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 341 9 64 30 1 4.22 4 341 1
2 5 508 1 12 58 26 7 2 5.27 5 508 2
3 4 353 20 64 14 6 1 4.07 4 353 3
4 3 169 5 70 28 1 3.24 3 169 4
5 5 533 19 55 20 10 4 5.25 5 533 5
6 4 340 11 76 13 4 1 4.11 4 340 6
7 4 377 1 22 69 10 2 3.90 4 377 7
8 3 168 9 54 35 6 3.37 3 168 8
9 4 377 6 60 31 7 2 4.40 4 377 9
10 4 358 5 69 29 1 4.25 4 358 10
11 4 352 10 52 33 9 1 4.40 4 352 11
12 3 145 7 69 24 4 3.24 3 145 12
13 5 531 9 62 22 11 2 5.36 5 531 13
14 4 352 11 79 13 1 4.04 4 352 14
15 4 373 9 72 17 6 2 4.22 4 373 15
16 5 540 10 59 19 16 5 5.45 5 540 16
17 3 142 10 69 24 1 3.15 3 142 17
18 4 375 11 65 23 5 4.21 4 375 18


